

## SANTA CRUZ REGIONAL 9-1-1

495 Upper Park Rd, Santa Cruz, CA 95065 831.471.1000 Fax 831.471.1010 www.scr911.org

Amethyst Uchida, General Manager

Date: March 17, 2022

To: Distribution

From: Beth Wann, Clerk to the Board

Subject: Cancellation of the SCR9-1-1 Board of Directors Meeting

The regular meeting of the Santa Cruz Regional 9-1-1 Board of Directors scheduled for Thursday, March 24, 2022 has been **CANCELLED.** 

The next regular meeting of the Santa Cruz Regional 9-1-1 Board of Directors is scheduled for:

Date: Thursday, May 26, 2022 Where: SCR9-1-1 Conference Room

Time: 1:30 p.m.

## Distribution:

Tamara Vides, Chair of the Board, City of Watsonville
Carlos Palacios, Vice Chair of the Board, County of Santa Cruz
Elissa Benson, Alternate, County of Santa Cruz
Jamie Goldstein, Secretary of the Board, City of Capitola
Larry Laurent, Alternate, City of Capitola
Matt Huffaker, Member of the Board, City of Santa Cruz
Laura Schmidt, Alternate, City of Santa Cruz
Melissa Shaw, Attorney for the Authority
Edith Driscoll, County Auditor-Controller
SCR911: Uchida, French, Bloss, MacDonald, Schorovsky, Baldwin

*User Committee Members*: Escalante, Hart, Zamora, Reynosa, Taylor, Walbridge, Brownlee, Bingham, Oatey, Gray, Avila, Martin Del Campo, Fisher, Rossi, Meyer, Benson, Mangano, Brenner, and Armstrong *Others*: Watts, Moore, OE3 Rep; Michael Olson, KSCO Radio; Reading Board